

#### **CONTACT MAUREEN**

#### ADDRESS:

308 E Main Street Salisbury, MD 21801

#### EMAIL:

mcody@averyhall.com

# **PHONE NUMBER :** 410-677-3524

--- --- ----

757-432-3370

#### **COVERAGE AREAS**

- ✓ Property
- 🗸 Liability
- ✓ Business Auto
- 🗸 Flood
- 🗸 Farm
- ✓ Workers Compensation

We had a great experience with Avery Hall Insurance and our consultant, Maureen Cody.

She was extremely professional, timely, and wonderful to work with. Maureen was very helpful in securing insurance quickly for our business. Will definitely be recommending Maureen & Avery Hall to our friends. Thank you!



# MAUREEN R. CODY, AAI, CISR VICE PRESIDENT OF NEW ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE DEVELOPMENT

### ABOUT MAUREEN

Maureen Cody is Vice President of New Account Executive Development in our Salisbury office. She joined Avery Hall in 2009 as an account manager before being promoted to account executive in 2013. She was promoted to her current position in 2023.

As Vice President of New Account Executive Development, Maureen specializes in working with business owners to determine the insurance necessary to protect the business and its assets. She also works with our newer account executives to teach them how to better serve our clients using her many years of experience. Professionally, Maureen has earned her designations as an Accredited Adviser in Insurance (AAI) and Certified Insurance Service Representative (CISR). She has more than 30 years of experience working in the insurance industry!

Maureen is very involved in her community. She volunteers at the Salisbury Area Chamber of Commerce, Snow Hill Area Chamber of Commerce, and Eastern Shore of Virginia Chamber of Commerce. She is active in United Way of Virginia's Eastern Shore, Women's United, Delmarva Poultry Industry, One Year to Empowerment, Relay for Life, Soroptimist International of Salisbury, and the Delmarva Condo Association.

Maureen's favorite saying is a simple "please" and "thank you!" She believes it is vital for us to remember to ask politely and not assume it is ok to make a request and always be grateful for everything, even the little things.

## THE AVERY HALL PROMISE

#### **Avery Hall Insurance promises:**

- To provide personal service you can trust.
- To provide a team of reliable and experienced advisors.
- To provide clients with their choice of quality coverage options from highly rated insurance carriers.
- To remain rooted and involved in the communities we protect.